## 502531424 10/14/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2576717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUILLERMO AMEER	10/09/2013
JIAN YANG	09/30/2013
ROBERT VAN LITH	09/30/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	633 CLARK STREET
City:	EVANSTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60208

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13982980

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (608)662-1276 **Phone**: 6086621277

Email: alchestnut@casimirjones.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CASIMIR JONES SC Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: STE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NWEST-31825/US-2/PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. STAPLE
Signature:	/David W. Staple/
	PATENT

■ PATENT
502531424 REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0514

13982980

CH 540 00

Date:	10/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NU2011-012-03 US ASSIGNMENT 13982980 - EXECUTED BY ALL INVENTORS#page1.tif		

source=NU2011-012-03 US ASSIGNMENT 13982980 - EXECUTED BY ALL INVENTORS#page2.tif source=NU2011-012-03 US ASSIGNMENT 13982980 - EXECUTED BY ALL INVENTORS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031400 FRAME: 0515

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GUILLERMO AMEER, JIAN YANG, AND ROBERT VAN LITH (hereinafter collectively referred to as ("ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent Application Title: INJECTABLE THERMORESPONSIVE POLYELECTROLYTES

Serial No.: 13/982,980

Filed: July 31, 2013

WHEREAS, Northwestern University, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, having a place of business at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois 60208, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

[NOTARY SEAL]

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BEVERLY RUTH MILLIGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/21/2017

Page 1 of 4

My Commission Expires:

Assignment for Execution

U.S. Patent Application Title: INJECTABLE THERMORESPONSIVE POLYELECTROLYTES

Serial No.: 13/982,980 Filed: July 31, 2013

JIAN YANG

DATE

a . c

County of

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed said instrument as his or her free and voluntary act and for the uses and

purposes therein expressed.

[NOTARY SEAL]

"OFFICIAL SEAL" BEVERLY RUTH MILLIGAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES \$221/2017 My Commission Expires:

Assignment for Execution

U.S. Patent Application Title: INJECTABLE THERMORESPONSIVE POLYELECTROLYTES

Serial No.: 13/982,980 Filed: July 31, 2013

State of\_

ROBERT VAN LITH

County of Ook s

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed said instrument as his or her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

30/20/3

[NOTARY SEAL]

OFFICIAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 4